DISTRICT COURT NO. COURT DIVISION POLICE NO.

3rd 23-219-WA
STATE VS. DEFENDANT (NAME and ALIAS)
EX ANGELICA FERRER
REL Alias- J. Doe- ANGELICA FERRER- ANGELICA FERRER

DEFENDANT ADDRESS AND PHONE

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
DISTRICT COURT

CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

28 YEOMAN AVE Apt. #1 CRANSTON RI

STREET CITY STATE PHONE

DEF. D.O.B. DEF. BCI NO. DEF. SOC. SEC. NO. DEF. M.V. LIC. NO. DETERMINE ATTY DATE PRE TRIAL DATE

| FELH RI-3296926

OFFENSE DATE OFFICER/COMPLAINANT PRE-ARRAIGN CONF DATE TRIAL DATE
08/14/2023 RS

POLICE DEPT./COMPLAINANT ADDRESS SUPERIOR CT ARRAIGN DATE

Cranston Police Department, 5 Garfield Ave

MISC DATE/BAIL HRG/CONTROL

ON BEHALF OF THE STATE | SWEAR THAT THE ABOVE DEFENDANT DID

TO ANY JUDGE OR JUSTICE OF THE PEACE: COMMIT THE FOLLOWING OFFENSES:

OFFICERICOMPLAINANT DATE SWORN TO BEFORE JUDGE/JUSTICE OF THE PEACE DATE
X X
INITIAL APPEARANCE
APPEARANCE DATE BAIL FOR ALL ACCOUNTS ARRAIGNMENT DATE JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
$
ARRAIGNMENT
ARRAIGNMENT DATE ADVISED OF RIGHTS JURY TRIAL WAIVED PLEA COUNT 1 PLEA COUNT 2 PLEA COUNT 3
[Jves [Jwno [yes [Ino
BAIL FOR ALL COUNTS ATTORNEY NAME ] ervate JUDGE/JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
[ cousr aeez
3 ] ro X
STATUTE(S)
COUNT 1 VIOLATED 11-34.1-2 [] FELONY [X] MISDEMEANOR [] vioLaTION [C] oRDINANCE
"Did engage, or agree, or offer to engage in sexual conduct with another person in return for a fee in
violation of §11-34.1-2."
DISPOSITION [ NOT GUILTY FINDING SENTENCE IMPOSED
[] bismissAL [] cAsE FILED 1 YEAR
[ ] GUILTY PLEA ] INFO/TRUE BILL
[ ] NOLO PLEA [] NC INFO/NO TRUE BILL
[] GUILTY FINDING []oTHER
PROCEEDING sPEAL [ JUDGE DATE
[] ARRAIGN [] PRE TRIAL ] triaL []oTHER TAKEN X
COUNT 2 AT 119521 [] FELONY [X] MISDEMEANOR [J VIOLATION [] orDINANCE
"Did knowingly obstruct Officer Alberto Diaz, an officer of the Cranston Police Department, while in the
execution of his office and duty, knowing said Officer Alberto Diaz to be a police officer, in violation
of §11-32-1."
DISPOSITION [] NOT GUILTY FINDING SENTENCE IMPOSED
[] bismissaL [] CASE FILED 1 YEAR
[] cuiLTY PLEA [] mnFOTRUE BILL
[ ] NoLO PLEA [] NO INFO/NO TRUE BILL
[ suiLTY FINDING [JotHER
PROCEEDING APPEAL ] s BATE
[C] ARRAIGN [C1PRE TRIAL ] TriaL [] oTHER TAKEN X
COUNT 3 AL 11-32-2 [C] FELONY [X] MISDEMEANOR [] viOLATION [C] orDINANCE
*Did knowingly make and cause to be made a false statement of a crime orally or in writing, with intent
that it be relied upon by Officer Alberto Diaz, a police officer of the Cranston Police, in violation of
§11-32-2.°
DISPOSITION [ NOT GUILTY FINDING SENTENCE IMPOSED
[C] pismissaAL [ ] CASE FILED 1 YEAR
[] GULTY PLEA [ INFO/TRUE BILL
[] noLO PLEA [_] NO INFO/NO TRUE BILL
[C] GULTY FINDING [] OTHER
PROCEEDING AERERL JUDGE DATE
[C] ARRAIGN [ PRE TRIAL ] TrIAL [] oTHER TAKEN Ol X
VICTIM(S) NOTIFIED VICTIM{S) APPEARED CASE TYPE
IMMEDIATE APPEAL T,
[] ARRAIGNMENT [C] ARRAIGNMENT [ bomEsTIC el CLiey
VIOLENGE DATE JUDGE ADDITIONAL
[] PRE TRIAL [] PRE TRIAL COUNTS II\
[ TRiAL (] TRIAL % ATTACHED
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